N18000	001 98
(Address)	800309186788
(Ċity/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	02/20/1801020003 ★+87.50
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 18 FEB 20 AM 8: 17 SEURE TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	D O'KEEFE FEB 2 3 2018

CO	VI	ER	LE	TT	ΈR

.....

2

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

LULAC FLOR	DA EDUCATIONAL FUNE	DANC., A Non Profit Corporation,
------------	---------------------	----------------------------------

## (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

1

٠.

#### **ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED**

Miguel San Pedro, Esq. FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

6780 Coral Way

Address

Miami, Florida 33155

City, State & Zip

305 3738211

Davtime Telephone number

miguelsanpedroesq@att.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

,

Principal <u>street</u> address:   Mailing address: <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th><u>E II — PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u></th> <th><u>ARTICLE II</u></th>				<u>E II — PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>	<u>ARTICLE II</u>
ARTICLE III		Mailing address, if different is:		<b>_</b>	. 6941
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:   Educational purposes to conduct public discussion groups, forums, p     Pettures, or other similar programs. The Corp. will present courses of instruction through correspondence, electronic device;     Will provide funds for educational activities, educational conferences and other activities where information is decimated to the attendees in civic engagement, public service and prepare them to become participating citizens in free democracy. The will only engage in activities permissible under section 501(c)(3) including: educating the public on issues related to the envoting rights, economic empowerment, healthcare, human rights, and provide college scholarships. NO part of the activitie. Corp will allow carrying any propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, ( SEE ATTACHMENT OF ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:     RTICLE IV   MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:     RTICLE IV   MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:     RTICLE V   INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS     Rame and Title:   Maria L. Corugedo President Director     Name and Title:   Miami F133193     Pame and Title:   Karla Cantu Vice President Director     Name and Title:   Maria M. Marrero Secretary/Director     Address:   2520 NW 170th Street   Name and Title:	<u></u>			Miami, FI 33193	Miam
the attendees in civic engagement, public service and prepare them to become participating citizens in free democracy. The will only engage in activities permissible under section 501(c)(3) including: educating the public on issues related to the envoting rights, economic empowerment, healthcare, human rights, and provide college scholarships. NO part of the activitie forp will allow carrying any propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation. (SEE ATTACHMENT OF ARTERICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Elected for the activities attempting to influence legislation. (SEE ATTACHMENT OF ARTERICLE IV INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS and Title: Maria L. Corugedo President Director Name and Title: Maria L. Corugedo President Director Address: 8410 SW 45 Street Miami Fl 33193 Miami Fl 33193 Miami Florida 33155 Miam	panels,	conduct public discussion groups, forums through correspondence, electronic dev	lucational purposes to	ose for which the corporation is organized is: $\underline{-}$	he purpose fo
will only engage in activities permissible under section 501(c)(3) including: educating the public on issues related to the envoting rights, economic empowerment, healthcare, human rights, and provide college scholarships. NO part of the activities for will allow carrying any propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation. (SEE ATTACHMENT OF ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:     IRTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:   Elected     RETICLE V   INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS     tame and Title:   Mari L. Corugedo President Director     Name and Title:   Maria L. Corugedo President Director     Miami Fl 33193   Address:     anne and Title:   Karla Cantu Vice President Director     Name and Title:   Maria M. Marrero Secretary/Director     ddress   2520 NW 170th Street     Address:   13721 S W 100 Ter	to instruct	activities where information is decimate	conferences and othe	ide funds for educational activities, educationa	Will provide fu
will only engage in activities permissible under section 501(c)(3) including: educating the public on issues related to the envoting rights, economic empowerment, healthcare, human rights, and provide college scholarships. NO part of the activities for will allow carrying any propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation. (SEE ATTACHMENT OF ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Elected for the activities attempting to influence legislation appointed in the directors are elected and appointed for the activities attempting to influence legislation. (SEE ATTACHMENT OF ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed for the activities are and Title: Maria L. Corugedo President Director Name and Title: Cary Sabater Treasure Director 6941 SW 159 C1 Address: 8410 SW 45 Street Miami Fl 33193 Miami Fl 33193 Miami Florida 33155 for the manner and Title: Maria M. Marrero Secretary/Director address 2520 NW 170th Street Address: 13721 SW 100 Ter for the figure of the activities attempting to the activity of the manner of the activity of					
voting rights, economic empowerment, healthcare, human rights, and provide college scholarships. NO part of the activitie     Corp will allow carrying any propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, (SEE ATTACHMENT OF ARTACHMENT OF					
Corp will allow carrying any propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, (SEE ATTACHMENT OF ARTACHMENT OF A					
IRTICLE IV   MANNER OF ELECTION   The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:   Elected     RTICLE V   INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS   Same and Title:   Cary Sabater Treasure Director     dame and Title:   Mari L. Corugedo President Director   Name and Title:   Cary Sabater Treasure Director     address   6941 SW 159 C1   Address:   8410 SW 45 Street     Miami Fl 33193   Miami Florida 33155   4     dame and Title:   Karla Cantu Vice President Director   Name and Title:     Maria M. Marrero Secretary/Director   Name and Title:   Maria M. Marrero Secretary/Director     ddress   2520 NW 170th Street   Address:   13721 S W 100 Ter					<u> </u>
address 6941 SW 159 C1 Address: 8410 SW 45 Street   Miami F1 33193 Miami Florida 33155   Pame and Title: Karla Cantu Vice President Director Name and Title:   Address 2520 NW 170th Street Address:   Address: 13721 S W 100 Ter	···				<u>RTICLE V</u>
Address Address: Minibility of defect   Miami Fl 33193 Miami Florida 33155   Pame and Title: Karla Cantu Vice President Director   Name and Title: Maria M. Marrero Secretary/Director   Address 2520 NW 170th Street   Address: 13721 S W 100 Ter		'v Sabater Treasure Director		Title:	ame and Title
Address Karla Cantu Vice President Director Name and Title: Maria M. Marrero Secretary/Director 3.4 Address 2520 NW 170th Street Address: 13721 S W 100 Ter					
Name and Title: Maria Canti Vice President Director Name and Title:   Address 2520 NW 170th Street Address:		0 SW 45 Street	_ Address:	6941 SW 159 C1	Address
Address Address:		0 SW 45 Street	_ Address:	6941 SW 159 C1	Address
Miami, Florida 33056 Miami, Florida 33186	•.	0 SW 45 Street	Address:	6941 SW 159 Ct Miami Fl 33193 Karla Cautu Vice President Director	
		0 SW 45 Street ami Florida 33155 ria M. Marrero Secretary/Director	Address:	6941 SW 159 Ct Miami Fl 33193 Karla Cantu Vice President Director	same and Title
	۰.	0 SW 45 Street ami Florida 33155 ria M. Marrero Secretary/Director 21 S W 100 Ter	Address:	6941 SW 159 Ct Miami Fl 33193 Title: Karla Cantu Vice President Director 2520 NW 170th Street	same and Title
dame and Title:	18	0 SW 45 Street ami Florida 33155 ria M. Marrero Secretary/Director 21 S W 100 Ter	Address:	6941 SW 159 Ct Miami Fl 33193 Title: Karla Cantu Vice President Director 2520 NW 170th Street	same and Title
address Address:	18 FEB	0 SW 45 Street ami Florida 33155 ria M. Marrero Secretary/Director 21 S W 100 Ter uni, Florida 33186	Address:	6941 SW 159 Ct Miami Fl 33193 Title: Karla Cantu Vice President Director 2520 NW 170th Street Miami, Florida 33056	Same and Title
	ETLE	0 SW 45 Street ami Florida 33155 ria M. Marrero Secretary/Director 21 S W 100 Ter uni, Florida 33186	Address:	6941 SW 159 Ct Miami Fl 33193 Title: Karla Cantu Vice President Director 2520 NW 170th Street Miami, Florida 33056 Title:	Same and Title

(D)

### ATTACHMENT

### ARTICLE 3 Con't.

except as is otherwise provided by section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code. No part of any activities of the organization will include participating in or intervening in any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

This corporation is not organized for profit, and no part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member of the Board of Directors or any other individual except that this corporation may make payments of reasonable compensation for services rendered. The corporation shall never be operated for the primary purpose of carrying on a trade or business for profit.

Notwithstanding any provision of these Articles of Incorporation, this corporation shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States internal revenue law).

-				
Name and Title:	·	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
_			1	
<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	~	
Address	·	Address:		
			,	
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> – I	REGISTERED AGENT			
The <u>name and Fl</u> o	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	otable) of the registered agent is:	`*	
Name:	Mari L. Corugedo			
Address:	6941 SW 159 Ct			
	Miami Florida 33193		8 FE	<u>}</u>
			F 1L	م
<u>ARTICLE VII</u> The name and add	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> dress of the Incorporator is:	SEE		;
Name:	Mari L. Corugedo	ມີ ເອັນ ອີນ		
Address:	6941 SW 159 Ct	ASSEE, FLORIDA	8:17	ħ
	Miami Florida 33193		ŧ	<b>?</b> )
ARTICLE VIII A Effective date, if o (If an effective da	EFFECTIVE DATE: ther than the date of filing: February ite is listed, the date must be specific an	d cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after t	é filing.)	
<u>Note:</u> If the date i document's effecti	nserted in this block does not meet the ap ve date on the Department of State's reco	plicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be I rds.	isted as the	
- certificate, 1 am fa	miliar with and accept the appointment as	of process for the above stated corporation at the place do s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	rsignated in this	
R	mi lanus	Feb 14th 20	18	

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Date .

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

MUS the Required Signature of Incorporator (n

Feb 14th 2018 Date

٠.